APR 28 2023

Commissioners Court of Coryell County, Texas Notice of Public Meeting

COUNTY CLERK, CORYELL CO., TEXAS

Pursuant to Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, Open Meetings Act, the Commissioners Court of Coryell County, Texas will hold a special meeting to conduct County business.

Date: May 1, 2023 Time: 1:30 pm Location: Commissioners Courtroom, 800 E Main Street, Suite A, Gatesville, Texas 76528

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledges of Allegiance to the flags of the United States and Texas
- 4. Public Forum: Citizens may address the Court on any matter other than matters concerning County personnel or matters under litigation. Each citizen will be allocated five minutes with a total time not to exceed 30 minutes.

Closed Meeting/Executive Session

5. Pursuant to Sec. 551.0725, the Commissioners Court will conduct a closed meeting to deliberate business and financial issues relating to a contract being negotiated.

Reconvene Open Meeting

6. Consider actions to designate representatives of the Court to finalize contract negotiations.

Adjournment

Signed this the 28th day of April 2023.

Roger A. Miller Coryell County Judge